OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

2025-2026

COST
SHEET

TYPICAL EXPENSES

Full-Time Tuition | 12-17 hours per semester

Housing | Typical price for shared freshman housing
Meal Plan/Board | Residence hall meal plan
Student Services Fee | Full-time students
Technology & Infrastructure Fee | Full-time students
Total

TUITION
Full-Time Tuition | 12-17 hours
Per Credit Cost Over | 17 hours

ADDITIONAL FEES
Freshman Orientation Programs Fee

PER SEMESTER
$13,400

$2,300

$2,350

$275

$425

$18,750

$13,400 / semester
$775 / per hour

PER YEAR
$26,800
$4,600
$4,700
$550

$850
$37,500

$26,800 / year

$150 / freshman year; first semester only

Limited program-specific fees apply for nursing clinicals, some courses with labs, athletics, private music lessons and music
accompanist charges. Part-time credit hours are calculated at a different rate.

MEAL PLANS

APARTMENT PLANS

75 meals / semester +100 Eagle Bucks
75 meals / semester +200 Eagle Bucks
75 meals / semester +400 Eagle Bucks
105 meals / semester +100 Eagle Bucks
105 meals / semester +200 Eagle Bucks
105 meals / semester +400 Eagle Bucks

RESIDENCE HALL PLANS

15 meals / week +100 Eagle Bucks
19 meals / week +150 Eagle Bucks

EAGLE BUCKS

PER SEMESTER
$900

$1,000

$1,200

$1,225

$1,325

$1,525

PER SEMESTER
$2,350
$2,620

PER YEAR
$1,800
$2,000
$2,400
$2,450
$2,650
$3,050

PER YEAR
$4,700
$5,240

Students can add Eagle Bucks for on-campus dining at Aguila Grill, Chick-Fil-A Express, Jimmy John'’s, The Brew and for off-

campus use at Alfredo’s, OnCue and Sonic. Additional Eagle Bucks can be purchased in $10 increments.
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OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

2025-2026

HOUSING
COSTS

RESIDENCE HALLS, SEMESTER
WOMEN

GUNN-HENDERSON

Shared room $2,300
Private room $3,200
TINIUS

Shared room $2,300
Private room $3,200

HONORS HOUSE AT DAVISSON HALL
Shared room $2,900
Private room $3,800

UNIVERSITY VILLAGE APARTMENTS,
WOMEN

PHASE FOUR

Two bedroom, shared $2,500
(two people per room)

PHASE FIVE

Shared $3,500
(two people per room)

Private $4,300

(one person per room)

PHASE SIX

One or two bedroom, shared $3,500
(two people per room)
Two bedroom, private
(one person per room)

$4,400

YEAR

$4,600
$6,400

$4,600
$6,400

$5,800
$7,600

$5,000

$7,000

$8,600

$7,000

$8,800

RESIDENCE HALLS, SEMESTER
MEN

FAILS

Shared room $2,300
Private room $3,200
WARLICK

Shared room $2,300
Private room $3,200
UNIVERSITY HOUSE

Shared room $2,900
Private room $3,800

UNIVERSITY VILLAGE APARTMENTS,
MEN

PHASE THREE
One or two bedroom, shared $2,500
(two people per room)

PHASE SIX

One or two bedroom, shared $3,500
(two people per room)
Two bedroom, private
(one person per room)

$4,400

YEAR

$4,600
$6,400

$4,600
$6,400

$5,800
$7,600

$5,000

$7,000

$8,800
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