OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY



2025-2026

COST SHEET

OC.EDU

TYPICAL EXPENSES	PER SEMESTER	PER YEAR
Full-Time Tuition 12-17 hours per semester	\$13,400	\$26,800
Housing Typical price for shared freshman housing	\$2,300	\$4,600
Meal Plan/Board Residence hall meal plan	\$2,350	\$4,700
Student Services Fee Full-time students	\$275	\$550
Technology & Infrastructure Fee Full-time students	\$425	\$850
Total	\$18 <i>,7</i> 50	\$37,500

TUITION

 Full-Time Tuition | 12-17 hours
 \$13,400 / semester
 \$26,800 / year

 Per Credit Cost Over | 17 hours
 \$775 / per hour

ADDITIONAL FEES

Freshman Orientation Programs Fee

\$150 / freshman year; first semester only

Limited program-specific fees apply for nursing clinicals, some courses with labs, athletics, private music lessons and music accompanist charges. Part-time credit hours are calculated at a different rate.

MEAL PLANS

APARTMENT PLANS	PER SEMESTER	PER YEAR
75 meals / semester +100 Eagle Bucks	\$900	\$1,800
75 meals / semester +200 Eagle Bucks	\$1,000	\$2,000
75 meals / semester +400 Eagle Bucks	\$1,200	\$2,400
105 meals / semester +100 Eagle Bucks	\$1,225	\$2,450
105 meals / semester +200 Eagle Bucks	\$1,325	\$2,650
105 meals / semester +400 Eagle Bucks	\$1,525	\$3,050
RESIDENCE HALL PLANS	PER SEMESTER	PER YEAR
15 meals / week +100 Eagle Bucks	\$2,350	\$4,700
19 meals / week +150 Eagle Bucks	\$2,620	\$5,240

EAGLE BUCKS

Students can add Eagle Bucks for on-campus dining at Aguila Grill, Chick-Fil-A Express, Jimmy John's, The Brew and for off-campus use at Alfredo's, OnCue and Sonic. Additional Eagle Bucks can be purchased in \$10 increments.

OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY



2025-2026

HOUSING COSTS

OC.EDU

RESIDENCE HALLS, WOMEN	SEMESTER	YEAR	RESIDENCE HALLS, MEN	SEMESTER	YEAR
GUNN-HENDERSON Shared room Private room TINIUS Shared room Private room	\$2,300 \$3,200 \$2,300 \$3,200	\$4,600 \$6,400 \$4,600 \$6,400	FAILS Shared room Private room WARLICK Shared room Private room	\$2,300 \$3,200 \$2,300 \$3,200	\$4,600 \$6,400 \$4,600 \$6,400
HONORS HOUSE AT D Shared room Private room	AVISSON HALL \$2,900 \$3,800	\$5,800 \$7,600	UNIVERSITY HOUSE Shared room Private room	\$2,900 \$3,800	\$5,800 \$7,600

UNIVERSITY VILLAGE APARTMENTS,			UNIVERSITY VILLAGE APARTMENTS,		
WOMEN			MEN		
PHASE FOUR			PHASE THREE		
Two bedroom, shared	\$2,500	\$5,000	One or two bedroom, shared	\$2,500	\$5,000
(two people per room)			(two people per room)		
PHASE FIVE			PHASE SIX		
Shared	\$3,500	\$7,000	One or two bedroom, shared	\$3,500	\$7,000
(two people per room)			(two people per room)		
Private	\$4,300	\$8,600	Two bedroom, private	\$4,400	\$8,800
(one person per room)			(one person per room)		
PHASE SIX					
One or two bedroom, shared (two people per room)	\$3,500	\$7,000			
Two bedroom, private (one person per room)	\$4,400	\$8,800			